Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Kelly Cooper, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
THRU:	Charlie Pierce, Mayor <i>U</i> Max Best, Planning Director <i>MB</i>
FROM:	Bruce Wall, Planner BU
DATE:	November 5, 2019
RE:	Amendment to Ordinance 2019-25, Amending KPB 2.56.006 and KPB 2.56.007, Adopting the 2019 Kenai Peninsula Borough Comprehensive Plan (Mayor)

The following technical corrections will be made to the 2019 KPB Comprehensive Plan following adoption:

- Page 119 Adding the near-term strategy (Goal 2, Objective G, Strategy 1): "Form a Kenai Peninsula Borough Commission on Sustainability". This strategy was listed as a near-term strategy in the implementation matrix on page 15 but was inadvertently omitted in the body of the plan.
- Page 133 Focus Area: Energy and Utilities. A cross reference will be added referring to Page 119.
- Page 167 Ballaine House will be shown as a historical place located in Seward.